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NOVEMBER 2006

01. OO-CIV Ce 525A CitationJet2 Air Service Liège EHRD - LSZH (2)
PH-PBW Cessna T182T Sky Adventure Waalwijk EHSE - EHSE
PH-SNE PA-28-180 Cherokee Seppe Air Service EHSE - EHSE

02. CS-DFO Ce 560XL Citation Excel Netjets ELLX - LIML
D-GAAA Diamond DA.42 Air Taxi Europe LKTB - EDVE
D-IETZ Cessna 525 CitationJet Aero Business Charter LFPB - LSGG (3)
OO-CIV Ce 525A CitationJet2 Air Service Liège EHBK - LIPZ (3)
OO-VCL Cessna FA.152 Vliegclub Grimbergen EBGB - EBGB

03. CS-DRF Hawker 800XP Netjets EGLF - LPFR (4)
D-IETZ Cessna 525 CitationJet Aero Business Charter LSGG - EDFM
OO-SAG PA-28-181 Archer III Sabena Aero Club LFAC - EBGB (4)
PH-ANF PA-28RT-201 Arrow IV J.Wessels EHRD - EHRD
PH-DYE Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Solid Air EHEH-EDDS-EHEH
PH-TWP PA-28RT-201 Arrow IV Satellite Aviation EHSE - EHRD

04. CS-DFM Ce 560XL Citation Excel Netjets EHRD - LEPA
EC-GVE SA.227AC Metro III Aeronova EDRZ - ESOE
I-DEAS Gulfstream 5 Alba Servici LIML - LIML (5)
LN-XLS Ce 560XLS Citation Excel Sundt Air EGGW - EGGW (5)
N702BM Socata TBM-700 Fabry Air Corp LFAV - LFAV (5)
OO-AWT Cessna F.172M Vliegclub Grimbergen LFAM - EBGB (5)
OO-CIV Ce 525A CitationJet2 Air Service Liège LIPZ - EBKT (5)
OO-JMC PA-28-181 Archer II Sabena Aero Club EBGB - EBGB
OO-TRD Cessna F.152 Limburgse Vleugels EBZW - EBZW
OO-VMX PA-28-161 Warrior III Vliegclub Ursel EBUL - EBUL (5)
OO-VRE Cessna F.172M Aeroclub Brasschaat EBBT - EBBT
PH-BVE Cessna 172R VC Zestienhoven EHRD - EHRD
PH-ESB TB-10GT Tobago Mountain Beheer bv EHLE - EHLE

05. CS-DFY Hawker 800XP Netjets EGGW - EGLC
F-GRNT SA-226T Merlin IIIB Airlec LFML - LFBD
N4353U PA-28RT-201T Arrow IV D.M.Av.Enterprise EBUL - EBUL
N702BM Socata TBM-700 Fabry Air Corp LFAV - LFLY (6)
OO-DEC PA-28R-200B Arrow Jofra EBUL - EBUL (6)
OO-HPK Cessna U.206G Soloy Para Club Hoevenen EBHN - EBHN (11)
OO-KAY Mooney M.20K P.Konecki LFPN -
OO-PUS Erco 415D R.Rombouts EBOS - EBOS
OO-TAB TB-9-160 Tampico Agricomp EBZR - EBZR (11)
OO-VFR PA-28-181 Archer II Vliegclub Ursel EBUL - LFOH (9)

06. HB-LNX PA-31T Cheyenne IIXL Transwing LSZB-LFPB-LFQQ
N702BM Socata TBM-700 Fabry Air Corp LFLY - EHBK (10)
N777SN Cessna P.337H Gundel bvba LFTF -
N6035J Commander 114B Tops SP&S Inc EHSE-EBOS-EBCI (8)
PH-JNE Cessna 525A CitationJet 2 JetNetherlands EHRD - EHRD

07. D-GHYL Diamond DA.42 pvt EDDG - EDDG
D-ICOL Cessna 525 CitationJet Triple Alpha LSZH - LSZH
G-OOON PA-34-220T Seneca III Goon Aviation Ltd EGWU - EGTF (8)
G-VMFC PA-32R-301 Saratoga HP The Van Meeuwen FC EGTF - EGTF
N444BK Beech 200 Koop Holding EHGG - EHAM
OK-OKR PA-34-220T Seneca V pvt EHBK - LSZH
OO-GZM Cessna FR.182RG Air Rent Services EBCI - EBCI
OO-NHZ SA.365N3 Dauphin Noordzee Helicopters EBOS - EBAK
PH-EAH PA-28-181 Archer II KN Singles and Twins EDDL - EHLE
PH-ECL Cessna 525A CitationJet 2 Exact Nederland BV EHRD - LFMD
PH-VSX PA-28-181 Archer III Vliegclub Seppe EHSE - EHSE

08. D-GNAT PA-34-220T Seneca III Malter EDAJ - EDAJ
N444BK Beech 200 Koop Holding EHAM - EHGG
N6035J Commander 114B Tops SP&S Inc EBCI - EHSE (25)
OO-FOI Falcon 900EX Flying Group EBCI - LSZH (12)
OO-HPP Eurocopter EC.120B Heli VDC nv ELLX - EBST
PH-ECD Eurocopter EC.120B Heli Holland EHBD - EHBD
PH-ECL Cessna 525A CitationJet 2 Exact Nederland BV LFMD - EHRD
PH-JDL Rushmeyer R.90-230RG SPS Flightservice EHBK - EHSE
PH-SOL Cessna 525 CitationJet Solid Air EHAM - EGTE

09. CS-DFY Hawker 800XP Netjets EGLC - ELLX
D-ICGB PA-42-720 Cheyenne IIIA Cirrus Air EDDS - LFPB
D-IDMH Ce 525A Citation Jet 2 Herrenknecht EHLE - EDTL
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F-GKZB Beech 58 EPAG LFQT - LFQT
F-GMLV Socata TBM-700 Salvagnini Nederland LIPT - LIPX
N46PJ Cessna 551 Citation IISP G.Tracey LBSF - EGLF
OY-JRO Beech B90 Karlog Air LEZG - EGGP
OY-NUT Pilatus PC-12 Execujet EKYT - EKYT (12)
PH-SOL Cessna 525 CitationJet Solid Air EGTE - EHEH
PH-VSP Cessna F.172N Seppe Air Service EHSE - EHSE

10. HB-VMO Ce 560XL Citation Excel Skywork LSGK - EBBR
LX-DAR Cirrus SR.22 Soc.Civile de Gestion EBCI - EBCI
N702BM Socata TBM-700 Fabry Air Corp EHBK - LFAV (13)
OO-ANM Cessna 152 Limburgse Vleugels EBZW - EBZW
OO-CSD Robin Dr.400/160 Cidra EBKT - EBKT
OO-FMX Cessna F.172N Aero Para Club de Spa EBSP - EBCI
OO-ILS PA-28-181 Archer III Vliegclub Ursel EBZW - EBUL
OO-PMT Robinson R.22B Paramount EBZZ - EBZZ
OO-SKV Cessna 560 Citation V Sky Service EBBR-LSGG-EBKT
PH-PIE PA-28RT-201T Arrow IV Alkero EHBK - EHBK
PH-SNE PA-28-180 Cherokee Seppe Air Service EHSE - EBOS

EBLG - EHSE (11)
PH-VHA Tecnam P.2002JF Victor Hotel Alpha bv EHHV - EHHV
G-04 Cessna 182Q Federale Politie EBMB - EBMB
ST-46 SF.260D Belgian Air Force EBBE - EBBE

11. F-GKSS Beech 58 Aero Speed LFPN - LFPN (12)
N290PA Beech C90 Liege on Top EBLG - EBLG (18)
OO-GVB PA-28-181 Archer III Vertical Speed sprl EBCI - EBCI
OO-NZF PA-28-181 Archer II Noordzee Vliegclub EBOS - EBOS
PH-PBW Cessna T182T Sky Adventure Waalwijk EHSE - EHSE
PH-SNE PA-28-180 Cherokee Seppe Air Service EHSE - EHSE
PH-WRW Eurocopter EC.120B Helicon EBZZ-EBZZ-EBZZ

12. D-ETIZ Mooney M.20K A.de Leenheer EDFB - based
F-GMLV Socata TBM-700 Salvagnini Nederland LIPX - EHBD (13)
HB-VNH Ce 560XL Citation Excel Servair Private Charter EGGW - ENGM
OO-FOI Falcon 900EX Flying Group LSZH - LSZH (16)
PH-SVI PA-28-161 Warrior II Vliegclub Rotterdam EHRD - EHRD
PH-VSP Cessna F.172N Seppe Air Service EHSE - EHSE

13. G-BGTG PA-23-250F Aztec ASG Leasing Ltd EGJB - EGJB (14)
S5-BAZ Ce 560XL Citation Excel Linx Air EDDW - LSZH

14. F-GKHJ Falcon 900 Aero Services Exec. EGLF - EDDL
G-BVMA Beech 200 Manhattan Air EDDL - EGDG (18)
G-LCPL SA.365N2 Dauphin Charterstyle Ltd EGLW - EGLW (15)
HB-IWX Embraer EMB.135BJ G5 Executive EDDK - EHRD
N198ND Cessna 550 Citation II Air ND LFPB - LFPB
N660WB Pilatus PC-12 Newtown Aviation EIWF - EIWF
N702BM Socata TBM-700 Fabry Air Corp EGTF - LFAV (15)
OO-JPW PA-28R-200 Arrow II B.Vermeire EBCI-EBCI-EBCI
OO-PHB Beech 1900D Air Service Liège EBCI - based
PH-HHF Schweizer 330 Heli Holland EHBD - EHBD
PH-MSE Mooney M.20J MSE Airseppe EHSE - EDMA (15)

15. D-IPCS Cessna 525 CitationJet MSR Flug Charter EBKT - EDLP
G-BBDS PA-31 Turbo Navajo B Trans Euro Air EGGP - EGMC
N480MS Enstrom 480B Snijder Helicopter Inc EBZZ - EBZZ
OO-BET Cessna F.152 Vliegclub Grimbergen EBCI - EBGB (16)
PH-JFK Robin Dr.400/135CDI Teuge Aviation EHTE - EHTE
PH-MSE Mooney M.20J MSE Airseppe EDMA - LFRM (16)

16. CS-DNQ Falcon 2000 Netjets LFPB - EGWU
D-COEB Beech 350 Dr.Oetker EDLI - EDLI (17)
D-IETZ Cessna 525 CitationJet Aero Business Charter EDFE - ZZZZ (17)
D-IQAS PA-42-1000 Cheyenne 400LS Quick Air Service EDDK - EDDV
D-IVER DHC-6-300 Twin Otter Business Wings EGNX - EGGP
F-GPAC Beech B200 AVDEF LFMT - LFMT (17)
N4962V Cessna 177RG C C Air BV EHRD - EHRD
OO-FBI Robin Dr.400/120 Kortrijk Flying Club EBKT - EBKT
OO-FOI Falcon 900EX Flying Group LSZH - EBCI (20)
OO-FXS Robinson R.44 Paramount EBZZ - EBZZ
OO-JDA Robinson R.22B Crown Helicopters EBKT - EBST
OY-NUT Pilatus PC-12 Execujet EKYT - EKYT
PH-MSE Mooney M.20J MSE Airseppe LFRM - EGKB
3X-GEF BN-2B-21 Islander UMS dep to Africa via LFMP

17. F-GXRL Cessna 525A CitationJet 2 Hub Industries EBLG - LFPN
G-OPFR Diamon DA.42 P.Rothwell EGGW - EGGW (18)
G-PLAC PA-31-350 Chieftain Y.Leysen EHAM - EGKB (18)
N153EJ PA-31P-350 Mojave E.Jolly EBCI -
OO-CIV Ce 525A CitationJet2 Air Service Liège EBKT - EDDS (19)
OO-LVT Mooney M.20J Limburgse Vleugels EBZW - EBZW
PH-FHG PA-46-350P Malibu Faber Halbertsma EHLE - EGBE (22)
PH-MSE Mooney M.20J MSE Airseppe EGKB - EHSE (18)
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PH-TSN Diamond DA.42 Twin Star Netherlands EHRD-EHRD-EHRD
PH-WRW Eurocopter EC.120B Helicon EBZZ - EBZZ

18. OO-AZM Chisten A.1 Husky A.van Erck EBZR -
OO-CJD Robin HR.200/120B Propeller bvba EBKT - EBKT
OO-VRE Cessna F.172M Aeroclub Brasschaat EBBT - EBBT
OO-WLF Grob 115A Ostend Air College EBOS - EBOS
PH-PBW Cessna T182T Sky Adventure Waalwijk EHSE-EBUL-EHSE
PH-PMA TB-20GT Trinidad Aviation Service Europe LFAC - EHSE
PH-TEC Tecnam P.92JS T.M.Flevoland bv EHLE - EHMZ
PH-3G3 TL/96 Star S.Kumpen EBLE - EBLE

19. N702BM Socata TBM-700 Fabry Air Corp LFAV - LFQJ (20)
N4962V Cessna 177RG C C Air BV EHRD - EHRD
OO-CIV Ce 525A CitationJet2 Air Service Liège EHBK - LOWW (20)

20. D-EVVA Mooney M.20M pvt EDSZ - EDSZ (21)
HB-IWX Embraer EMB.135BJ G5 Executive LLBG - EGGW
N290PA Beech C90 Liége on Top EBLG - EBLG (23)
N555BK Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Koop Holding EHGG - EHGG
N4041H Mooney M.20K Sternnemann EDFE - EDKB (22)
OO-CIV Ce 525A CitationJet2 Air Service Liège LOWW - EHRD (25)

21. F-GMLV Socata TBM-700 Stephex Stables LIPT - based
F-HLIM Cessna 560 Citation V Limagrain LFPB - LFLC
HB-VNP Cessna 525 CitationJet Mathys Aviation LSZH - LSZH
ST-.. SF.260 Belgian Air Force EBBE - EBBE

22. CS-DNQ Falcon 2000 Netjets EHAM - EDRZ
G-SPUR Cessna 550 Citation II London Executive Avn EHAM - EDDL (23)
G-VMFC PA-32R-301 Saratoga HP The Van Meeuwen FC EGTF - EGTF
N366CD Cirrus SR.22 Babo Air EHRD - EHRD
N555BK Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Koop Holding EHGG - EHAM (23)
N827CD Cirrus SR.22 Oskam EHGG - EHGG
OO-OCC Grob G.115A Ostend Air College EBOS - EBOS
OO-WLF Grob 115A Ostend Air College EBOS - EBOS
PH-HHF Schweizer 330 Heli Holland EHBD - EHBD
PH-JOE Cessna 425 Conquest I Kuiken Vliegbedrijf EHLE-EDMS-EHLE
PH-LIN Cessna 172H H.v/d Linden LFLO - EHMZ (24)
PH-SNE PA-28-180 Cherokee Seppe Air Service EHSE - EHSE

23. D-CEBM Cessna 560 Citation V Ebm-Papst Mulfingen gmbh EHLE - EHLE
G-JCBC Gulfstream G550 J.C.Bamford EGWU - EGWU
N555BK Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Koop Holding EHRD - LFMD
PH-BYC Beech 58 Baron KLS EHGG - EHGG
PH-FHG PA-46-350P Malibu Faber Halbertsma EGBE - EHLE
PH-LAG PA-28-181 Archer II Seppe Air Service EHLE - EHLE

24. D-ITAN Cessna 525 CitationJet Eisele Flugdienst EDRY - LSGG
N202PY Cessna 172N Rijsdijk EHSE - EHSE
OE-HMS Dornier 328 Jet Tyrolean Jet Service LICJ - LOWI
OO-JMC PA-28-181 Archer II Sabena Aero Club EBGB - EBGB
PH-DIX Pilatus PC-12 Din Air EHBD - LFLB
PH-LAG PA-28-181 Archer II Seppe Air Service EBLG - EHSE (25)
PH-WRW Eurocopter EC.120B Helicon EBZZ - EBZZ
VF-CFZ Ce 750 Citation X Flying Group EKAH - based

25. CS-DNS Falcon 2000 Netjets EDRZ - EGNM (26)
N366CD Cirrus SR.22 Babo Air EHRD - EHRD

26. N589CD Cirrus SR.22 Devuma EBKT - EBKT
OO-AVA PA-34-200T Seneca II Well Transport LELL - LELL (29)
OO-KKA Robinson R.44 Stephex Stables EBZZ - based
OO-LVT Mooney M.20J Limburgse Vleugels EBZW - EBZW
PH-DIX Pilatus PC-12 Din Air LFLB - EHBD
PH-WGL Cirrus SR.20 Air Seppe bv EBGB - EHSE (28)

27. N290PA Beech C90 Liége on Top EBLG - EBLG (2)
N555BK Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Koop Holding EHGG - EHGG
N4962V Cessna 177RG C C Air BV EHRD - EHRD
OO-OCC Grob G.115A Ostend Air College EBCI - EBOS
PH-BYC Beech 58 Baron KLS EHGG - EHGG

28. D-IORE Cessna 404 Westavia EDLN - EGKB
EC-GPE SA.226TC Metro II Zorex EGBE - LOWG
HB-FOQ Pilatus PC-12 Lions Air LSZH - LSZH
HB-FOS Pilatus PC-12 Lions Air LSZH - LSZH
N138M Falcon 50 Godwin Pumps of America EGBP - EGBP
PH-HHF Schweizer 330 Heli Holland EHBD - EHBD
PH-LAB Cessna 550 Citation II NLR EHRD - EHRD
PH-PAD PA-28-181 Archer II Rotterdamsche AC EHRD - EHRD
PH-SNE PA-28-180 Cherokee Seppe Air Service EHSE-EHSE-EHSE

29. F-GPAC Beech B200 AVDEF LFMT - LFMT (30)
G-FPLE Beech B200 FR Aviation EGNV - EGNV
G-OPNH Glasair Super IISRG J.Mangelschots EBKH - EBKH
N555BK Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Koop Holding EHGG - EHGG
OO-CIV Ce 525A CitationJet2 Air Service Liège ZZZZ - EHBK (6)
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OO-SAR Robinson R.44 Safari Air EBZZ - EBZZ
OO-SKB Cessna F.150J Kortrijk Flying Club EBOS - EBSG
PH-ANF PA-28RT-201 Arrow IV J.Wessels EHRD - EHRD
PH-ILO Cessna 560 Citation V Solid Air EHEH-EDDS-EHEH
PH-PBW Cessna T182T Sky Adventure Waalwijk EHSE - EHSE
PH-SNE PA-28-180 Cherokee Seppe Air Service EHSE - EHSE
PH-SVP PA-28-181 Archer III Vliegclub Rotterdam EHRD - EHRD
PH-SVR Diamond DA.40D Vliegclub Rotterdam EHRD - EHRD

30. CS-DHI Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Netjets EGLL - ZZZZ
G-PLAC PA-31-350 Chieftain Y.Leysen EGKB -
G-VMFC PA-32R-301 Saratoga HP The Van Meeuwen FC EGTF - EGTF
OO-KWT Cessna 172N Aero Kiewit EBZH - EBZH
OO-LUX Jodel D.117A J.Renckens EBZH - EBZH (9)
PH-BYB Beech 58 Baron KLS EHRD - EHGG

Regular visitors Amsterdam route
PH-IDA 2,3,6,7,8,9,10,13,14,15,16,17,20,21,22,23,24,27,28,29,30

PH-XPI 2,3

First visits

02. D-GAAA Diamond DA.42 Air Taxi Europe
04. I-DEAS Gulfstream 5 Alba Servici
05. F-GRNT SA-226T Merlin IIIB Airlec
07. D-GHYL Diamond DA.42 pvt

D-ICOL Cessna 525 CitationJet Triple Alpha
OK-OKR PA-34-220T Seneca V pvt
OO-NHZ SA.365N3 Dauphin Noordzee Helicopters

09. F-GMLV Socata TBM-700 Stephex Stables (based)
10. PH-VHA Tecnam P.2002JF Victor Hotel Alpha bv
11. F-GKSS Beech 58 Aero Speed
12. D-ETIZ Mooney M.20K A.de Leenheer (based)
13. G-BGTG PA-23-250F Aztec ASG Leasing Ltd
14. F-GKHJ Falcon 900 Aero Services Exec.

G-LCPL SA.365N2 Dauphin Charterstyle Ltd
N660WB Pilatus PC-12 Newtown Aviation
OO-PHB Beech 1900D Air Service Liège (based)

15. PH-JFK Robin Dr.400/135CDI Teuge Aviation
17. F-GXRL Cessna 525A CitationJet 2 Hub Industries

G-OPFR Diamon DA.42 P.Rothwell
18. PH-3G3 TL/96 Star S.Kumpen
20. D-EVVA Mooney M.20M pvt
21. HB-VNP Cessna 525 CitationJet Mathys Aviation
24. VF-CFZ Ce 750 Citation X Flying Group (based)
28. N138M Falcon 50 Godwin Pumps of America
29. G-FPLE Beech B200 FR Aviation

OO-SAR Robinson R.44 Safari Air
30. OO-LUX Jodel D.117A J.Renckens


